
 

Tender Register 
 
 
In accordance with Regulation 17 of the Local Government (Functions and General) Regulations 1996, the following information is 

required to be retained as part of the Tender Register and is to be made available for public inspection upon request. 

   

TENDER DETAILS File 

Number 

CM.16.464 

Legislati

on 
Tender No. T12- 22/23 Tender Title 

Replacement of Carlton Hill Road 

Bridges 5122A and 5350A 

Reg 

17(2)(a) 

Brief 

description of 

goods or 

services 

required  

The Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley is seeking tenders to appoint a 

suitably qualified Contractor for the replacement of Carlton Hill Road 

Bridges 5122A and 5350A over the 2023 and 2024 dry seasons.  

Reg 

17(2)(b) 
Particulars of 

the decision to 

invite Tenders / 

EOI 

The Senior Procurement and Contracts Officer has exercised 

Delegation 7 Provision of Goods and Services to publicly advertise 

this procurement as a Tender in accordance with Part 4, Division 2, 

subsection 11 of the Local Government (Functions and General) 

Regulations 1996. 

Reg 

17(2)(c) Advertisement 

Details 

West Australian 
22/02/2023 

Kimberley 

Echo 23/02/2023 

Shire Facebook 
22/02/2023 

Shire 

Website 22/02/2023 

Good 

Practice 

Clarification 

Deadline 2.00pm, 15/03/2023 

Submission 

Deadline 

2.00pm (WST), 

29/03/2023 

Good 

Practice 
Opening Date 

29/03/2023 

Opening 

Time   2.26pm (WST) 

Good 

Practice 

Opened in the 

Presence of 

Name Signature 

Jesse Johnson, Senior Procurement and 

Contracts Officer  

Teagan Thompson, Procurement and 

Contracts Support Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TENDERER’S DETAILS (Regulation 17(e)) 

Name:    

1. Fortec Australia Pty Ltd  ABN: 77 603 299 958  

2. Neo Civil Pty Ltd ABN: 57 161 350 385  

 

COPY OF ADVERTISEMENTS (Regulation 17(2)(d)) 

 

See attached 

 

 

TENDER OUTCOME (Regulation 17(2)(f) and 17(3)) 

Tender Awarded 

By 
Council 

Date of 

Council 

Meeting 

30/05/2023 

Council 

Minute 

No. 

118842 
 

Name of 

Successful 

Tenderer(s)  

Fortec Australia Pty Ltd  ABN: 77 603 299 958 

Amount or a Summary of the Amount 

of Successful Tenderer(s) Accepted $5,785,231.70 ex GST 

 

 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PROBITY OFFICER 

Probity Officer Name Teagan Thompson 

Probity Officer  Position Title Senior Procurement and Contracts Officer (Acting) 

Date Preparation Complete 07/06/2023 Probity Officer Signature  

 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



3/29/23, 2:28 PM Kimberley Echo, Thursday, March 2, 2023, pages from 10 to 10

https://edition.kimberleyecho.com.au/html5/PrintPages.aspx?doc=WANKIM/2023/03/02&from=10&to=10 1/1



3/29/23, 2:29 PM CLASSIFIEDS - The West Australian , 3/1/2023

https://edition.thewest.com.au/html5/PrintArticle.aspx?doc=WAN%2F2023%2F03%2F01&entity=ar04300&mode=image 1/1


